
M2 Hauptbahnhof – Hans-Gasser-Platz – Maria Gail – Infineon

108 116 120 124 128 136 144 152

Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr

S1 aus Klagenfurt 8.09 10.09 12.09 13.09 15.09 17.09 19.09

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 8.21 10.21 11.29 12.21 13.21 15.21 17.21 19.21

Gerbergasse 8.23 10.23 11.31 12.23 13.23 15.23 17.23 19.23

Freihausplatz 8.24 10.24 11.32 12.24 13.24 15.24 17.24 19.24

Hans-Gasser-Platz 8.25 10.25 11.33 12.25 13.25 15.25 17.25 19.25

Steinwenderstraße 8.27 10.27 11.35 12.27 13.27 15.27 17.27 19.27

Jakob-Ghon-Allee 8.31 10.31 11.39 12.31 13.31 15.31 17.31 19.31

Perau Bundesstraße 8.32 10.32 11.40 12.32 13.32 15.32 17.32 19.32

Maria Gailer Straße/Mc Donalds 8.33 10.33 11.41 12.33 13.33 15.33 17.33 19.33

Maria Gail Abzw Kleinsattel 8.35 10.35 11.43 12.35 13.35 15.35 17.35 19.35

Prossowitscher Straße 8.36 10.36 11.44 12.36 13.36 15.36 17.36 19.36

Maria Gail Volksschule 8.37 10.37 11.45 12.37 13.37 15.37 17.37 19.37

Tschinowitsch 8.42 10.42 11.50 12.42 13.42 15.42 17.42 19.42

Karawankenweg/Infineon 8.43 10.43 12.01 12.53 13.53 15.43 17.43 19.43

Siemensstraße/Infineon 8.44 10.44 12.02 12.54 13.54 15.44 17.44 19.44

109 117 121 125 129 137 145 153

Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr

Siemensstraße/Infineon 8.45 10.45 12.03 12.55 13.55 15.45 17.45 19.45

Karawankenweg/Infineon 8.46 10.46 12.04 12.56 13.56 15.46 17.46 19.46

Tschinowitsch 8.47 10.47 12.05 12.57 13.57 15.47 17.47 19.47

Maria Gail Volksschule 8.51 10.51 12.09 13.01 14.01 15.51 17.51 19.51

Prossowitscher Straße 8.52 10.52 12.10 13.02 14.02 15.52 17.52 19.52

Maria Gail Abzw Kleinsattel 8.53 10.53 12.11 13.03 14.03 15.53 17.53 19.53

Maria Gailer Straße/Mc Donalds 8.55 10.55 12.13 13.05 14.05 15.55 17.55 19.55

Perau Bundesstraße 8.56 10.56 12.14 13.06 14.06 15.56 17.56 19.56

Ludwig-Walter-Straße 8.57 10.57 12.15 13.07 14.07 15.57 17.57 19.57

10.-Oktober-Straße 9.01 11.01 12.19 13.11 14.11 16.01 18.01 20.01

Ringmauergasse 9.02 11.02 12.20 13.12 14.12 16.02 18.02 20.02

Markthalle 9.03 11.03 12.21 13.13 14.13 16.03 18.03 20.03

Lederergasse 9.04 11.04 12.22 13.14 14.14 16.04 18.04 20.04

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 9.06 11.06 12.24 13.16 14.16 16.06 18.06 20.06

S1 nach Klagenfurt 9.20 11.20 13.20 14.20 16.20 18.20 20.20

Montag - Freitag

Montag - Freitag

Dr. Richard Kärnten GmbH & Co KG, Seebacher Allee 16, 9500 Villach, Tel. 04242 541 33 Fax-DW 20, E-Mail: stadtbus-villach@richard.at; www.richard.at



M2 Hauptbahnhof – Hans-Gasser-Platz – Maria Gail – Infineon

604 612 628 644 652

( ( ( ( (
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S1 aus Klagenfurt 7.09 9.09 13.09 17.09 19.09

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 7.21 9.21 13.21 17.21 19.21

Gerbergasse 7.23 9.23 13.23 17.23 19.23

Freihausplatz 7.24 9.24 13.24 17.24 19.24

Hans-Gasser-Platz 7.25 9.25 13.25 17.25 19.25

Steinwenderstraße 7.27 9.27 13.27 17.27 19.27

Jakob-Ghon-Allee 7.31 9.31 13.31 17.31 19.31

Perau Bundesstraße 7.32 9.32 13.32 17.32 19.32

Maria Gailer Straße/Mc Donalds 7.33 9.33 13.33 17.33 19.33

Maria Gail Abzw Kleinsattel 7.35 9.35 13.35 17.35 19.35

Prossowitscher Straße 7.36 9.36 13.36 17.36 19.36

Maria Gail Volksschule 7.37 9.37 13.37 17.37 19.37

Tschinowitsch 7.42 9.42 13.42 17.42 19.42

Karawankenweg/Infineon 7.43 9.43 13.43 17.43 19.43

Siemensstraße/Infineon 7.44 9.44 13.44 17.44 19.44

605 613 629 645 653
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Siemensstraße/Infineon 7.45 9.45 13.45 17.45 19.45

Karawankenweg/Infineon 7.46 9.46 13.46 17.46 19.46

Tschinowitsch 7.47 9.47 13.47 17.47 19.47

Maria Gail Volksschule 7.51 9.51 13.51 17.51 19.51

Prossowitscher Straße 7.52 9.52 13.52 17.52 19.52

Maria Gail Abzw Kleinsattel 7.53 9.53 13.53 17.53 19.53

Maria Gailer Straße/Mc Donalds 7.55 9.55 13.55 17.55 19.55

Perau Bundesstraße 7.56 9.56 13.56 17.56 19.56

Ludwig-Walter-Straße 7.57 9.57 13.57 17.57 19.57

10.-Oktober-Straße 8.01 10.01 14.01 18.01 20.01

Ringmauergasse 8.02 10.02 14.02 18.02 20.02

Markthalle 8.03 10.03 14.03 18.03 20.03

Lederergasse 8.04 10.04 14.04 18.04 20.04

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 8.06 10.06 14.06 18.06 20.06

S1 nach Klagenfurt 8.20 10.20 14.20 18.20 20.20

( Telefonische Buchung bis 1h vor Abfahrt (04242 / 205 05 05)

Samstag

Samstag

Dr. Richard Kärnten GmbH & Co KG, Seebacher Allee 16, 9500 Villach, Tel. 04242 541 33 Fax-DW 20, E-Mail: stadtbus-villach@richard.at; www.richard.at



M2 Hauptbahnhof – Hans-Gasser-Platz – Maria Gail – Infineon
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SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF

S1 aus Klagenfurt 9.09 11.09 13.09 15.09 17.09

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 9.21 11.21 13.21 15.21 17.21

Gerbergasse 9.23 11.23 13.23 15.23 17.23

Freihausplatz 9.24 11.24 13.24 15.24 17.24

Hans-Gasser-Platz 9.25 11.25 13.25 15.25 17.25

Steinwenderstraße 9.27 11.27 13.27 15.27 17.27

Jakob-Ghon-Allee 9.31 11.31 13.31 15.31 17.31

Perau Bundesstraße 9.32 11.32 13.32 15.32 17.32

Maria Gailer Straße/Mc Donalds 9.33 11.33 13.33 15.33 17.33

Maria Gail Abzw Kleinsattel 9.35 11.35 13.35 15.35 17.35

Prossowitscher Straße 9.36 11.36 13.36 15.36 17.36

Maria Gail Volksschule 9.37 11.37 13.37 15.37 17.37

Tschinowitsch 9.42 11.42 13.42 15.42 17.42

Karawankenweg/Infineon 9.43 11.43 13.43 15.43 17.43

Siemensstraße/Infineon 9.44 11.44 13.44 15.44 17.44
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SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF

Siemensstraße/Infineon 9.45 11.45 13.45 15.45 17.45

Karawankenweg/Infineon 9.46 11.46 13.46 15.46 17.46

Tschinowitsch 9.47 11.47 13.47 15.47 17.47

Maria Gail Volksschule 9.51 11.51 13.51 15.51 17.51

Prossowitscher Straße 9.52 11.52 13.52 15.52 17.52

Maria Gail Abzw Kleinsattel 9.53 11.53 13.53 15.53 17.53

Maria Gailer Straße/Mc Donalds 9.55 11.55 13.55 15.55 17.55

Perau Bundesstraße 9.56 11.56 13.56 15.56 17.56

Ludwig-Walter-Straße 9.57 11.57 13.57 15.57 17.57

10.-Oktober-Straße 10.01 12.01 14.01 16.01 18.01

Ringmauergasse 10.02 12.02 14.02 16.02 18.02

Markthalle 10.03 12.03 14.03 16.03 18.03

Lederergasse 10.04 12.04 14.04 16.04 18.04

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 10.06 12.06 14.06 16.06 18.06

S1 nach Klagenfurt 10.20 12.20 14.20 16.20 18.20

( Telefonische Buchung bis 1h vor Abfahrt (04242 / 205 05 05)

Sonn- und Feiertag

Sonn- und Feiertag

Dr. Richard Kärnten GmbH & Co KG, Seebacher Allee 16, 9500 Villach, Tel. 04242 541 33 Fax-DW 20, E-Mail: stadtbus-villach@richard.at; www.richard.at


